
NO.	 NAME	 POS.

33	 Adams, Jamal	 S
96	 Anderson, Henry	 DL
11	 Anderson, Robby	 WR
55	 Attaochu, Jeremiah	 LB
68	 Beachum, Kelvin	 T
69	 Braden, Ben	 OL
23	 Brooks, Terrence 	 S
32	 Burris, Juston	 CB
40	 Cannon, Trenton	 RB
77	 Carpenter, James	 G
21	 Claiborne, Morris	 CB
51	 Copeland, Brandon	 LB
20	 Crowell, Isaiah	 RB
14	 Darnold, Sam	 QB
70	 Dozier, Dakota	 G
4	 Edwards, Lachlan	 P
81	 Enunwa, Quincy	 WR
94	 Fatukasi, Folorunso	 DL
78	 Harrison, Jonotthan	 OL
42	 Hennessy, Thomas	 LS
89	 Herndon, Chris	 TE
46	 Hewitt, Neville	 LB
48	 Jenkins, Jordan	 LB
22	 Johnson, Trumaine	 CB
31	 Jones, Derrick	 CB
10	 Kearse, Jermaine	 WR
58	 Lee, Darron	 LB
86	 Leggett, Jordan	 TE
61	 Long, Spencer	 C
50	 Luvu, Frankie	 LB
95	 Martin, Josh	 LB
26	 Maye, Marcus	 S
15	 McCown, Josh	 QB
99	 McLendon, Steve	 DL
36	 Middleton, Doug	 S
2	 Myers, Jason	 K
43	 Nickerson, Parry	 CB
17	 Peake, Charone	 WR
98	 Pennel, Mike	 DL
29	 Powell, Bilal	 RB
16	 Pryor, Terrelle	 WR
79	 Qvale, Brent	 OL
19	 Roberts, Andre	 WR
27	 Roberts, Darryl	 CB
72	 Shell, Brandon	 T
97	 Shepherd, Nathan	 DL
41	 Skrine, Buster	 CB
85	 Sterling, Neal	 TE
83	 Tomlinson, Eric	 TE
37	 Wilcox, J.J.	 S
92	 Williams, Leonard	 DL
54	 Williamson, Avery	 LB
67	 Winters, Brian	 G

NEW YORK JETSMIAMI DOLPHINS
NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 AGE.	 EXP.	 COLLEGE
2	 Jason Myers	 K	 5-10	 190	 27	 4	 Marist
4	 Lachlan Edwards	 P	 6-4	 209	 26	 3	 Sam Houston State
10	 Jermaine Kearse	 WR	 6-1	 209	 28	 7	 Washington
11	 Robby Anderson	 WR	 6-3	 190	 25	 3	 Temple
14	 Sam Darnold	 QB	 6-3	 225	 21	 R	 Southern California
15	 Josh McCown	 QB	 6-4	 218	 39	 16	 Sam Houston State
16	 Terrelle Pryor	 WR	 6-4	 228	 29	 6	 Ohio State
17	 Charone Peake	 WR	 6-2	 209	 25	 3	 Clemson
19	 Andre Roberts	 WR	 5-11	 195	 30	 9	 The Citadel
20	 Isaiah Crowell	 RB	 5-11	 225	 27	 5	 Alabama State
21	 Morris Claiborne	 CB	 5-11	 192	 28	 7	 LSU
22	 Trumaine Johnson	 CB	 6-2	 213	 28	 7	 Montana
23	 Terrence Brooks	 S	 5-11	 200	 26	 5	 Florida State
26	 Marcus Maye	 S	 6-0	 207	 25	 2	 Florida
27	 Darryl Roberts	 CB	 6-0	 182	 27	 4	 Marshall
29	 Bilal Powell	 RB	 5-10	 204	 29	 8	 Louisville
31	 Derrick Jones	 CB	 6-2	 188	 23	 2	 Mississippi
32	 Juston Burris	 CB	 6-0	 212	 25	 3	 North Carolina State
33	 Jamal Adams	 S	 6-1	 213	 22	 2	 LSU
36	 Doug Middleton	 S	 6-0	 210	 24	 2	 Appalachian State
37	 J.J. Wilcox	 S	 6-0	 212	 27	 6	 Georgia Southern
40	 Trenton Cannon	 RB	 5-11	 185	 24	 R	 Virginia State
41	 Buster Skrine	 CB	 5-9	 185	 29	 8	 Tennessee-Chattanooga
42	 Thomas Hennessy	 LS	 6-2	 246	 24	 2	 Duke
43	 Parry Nickerson	 CB	 5-10	 182	 23	 R	 Tulane
46	 Neville Hewitt	 LB	 6-2	 234	 25	 4	 Marshall
48	 Jordan Jenkins	 LB	 6-3	 259	 24	 3	 Georgia
50	 Frankie Luvu	 LB	 6-3	 236	 21	 R	 Washington State
51	 Brandon Copeland	 LB	 6-3	 263	 27	 4	 Pennsylvannia
54	 Avery Williamson	 LB	 6-1	 246	 26	 5	 Kentucky
55	 Jeremiah Attaochu	 LB	 6-3	 252	 25	 5	 Georgia Tech
58	 Darron Lee	 LB	 6-1	 232	 23	 3	 Ohio State
61	 Spencer Long	 C	 6-5	 318	 27	 5	 Nebraska
67	 Brian Winters	 G	 6-4	 320	 27	 6	 Kent State
68	 Kelvin Beachum	 T	 6-3	 308	 29	 7	 SMU
69	 Ben Braden	 OL	 6-6	 329	 24	 1	 Michigan
70	 Dakota Dozier	 G	 6-4	 313	 27	 5	 Furman
72	 Brandon Shell	 T	 6-5	 324	 26	 3	 South Carolina
77	 James Carpenter	 G	 6-5	 321	 29	 8	 Alabama
78	 Jonotthan Harrison	 OL	 6-4	 300	 27	 5	 Florida
79	 Brent Qvale	 OL	 6-7	 315	 27	 4	 Nebraska
81	 Quincy Enunwa	 WR	 6-2	 225	 26	 4	 Nebraska
83	 Eric Tomlinson	 TE	 6-6	 263	 26	 3	 UTEP
85	 Neal Sterling	 TE	 6-4	 257	 26	 4	 Monmouth
86	 Jordan Leggett	 TE	 6-5	 258	 23	 2	 Clemson
89	 Chris Herndon	 TE	 6-4	 253	 22	 R	 Miami (FL)
92	 Leonard Williams	 DL	 6-5	 302	 24	 4	 Southern California
94	 Folorunso Fatukasi	 DL	 6-4	 318	 23	 R	 Connecticut
95	 Josh Martin	 LB	 6-3	 245	 26	 6	 Columbia
96	 Henry Anderson	 DL	 6-6	 301	 27	 4	 Stanford
97	 Nathan Shepherd	 DL	 6-4	 315	 24	 R	 Fort Hays State
98	 Mike Pennel	 DL	 6-4	 332	 27	 5	 Colorado State-Pueblo
99	 Steve McLendon	 DL	 6-3	 310	 32	 9	 Troy

NO.	 NAME	 POS.

35	 Aikens, Walt	 CB/S
59	 Allen, Chase	 LB
47	 Alonso, Kiko	 LB
80	 Amendola, Danny	 WR
44	 Anthony, Stephone	 LB
31	 Armstrong, Cornell	 CB
55	 Baker, Jerome	 LB
33	 Ballage, Kalen	 RB
38	 Bolden, Brandon	 RB
50	 Branch, Andre	 DE
77	 Davis, Jesse	 G/T
92	 Denney, John	 LS
85	 Derby, A.J.	 TE
32	 Drake, Kenyan	 RB
9	 Fales, David	 QB
4	 Falk, Luke	 QB
29	 Fitzpatrick, Minkah	 S
86	 Gesicki, Mike	 TE
56	 Godchaux, Davon	 DT
21	 Gore, Frank	 RB
19	 Grant, Jakeem	 WR
2	 Haack, Matt	 P
90	 Harris, Charles	 DE
95	 Hayes, William	 DE
25	 Howard, Xavien	 CB
70	 James, Ja’Wuan	 T
20	 Jones, Reshad	 S
67	 Kilgore, Daniel	 C
62	 Larsen, Ted	 C/G
28	 McCain, Bobby	 CB
22	 McDonald, T.J.	 S
16	 McEvoy, Tanner	 WR
52	 McMillan, Raekwon	 LB
24	 McTyer, Torry	 CB
8	 Osweiler, Brock	 QB
11	 Parker, DeVante	 WR
34	 Perry, Senorise	 RB
97	 Phillips, Jordan	 DT
94	 Quinn, Robert	 DE
7	 Sanders, Jason	 K
71	 Sitton, Josh	 G
81	 Smythe, Durham	 TE
93	 Spence, Akeem	 DT
74	 Sterup, Zach	 T
10	 Stills, Kenny	 WR
66	 Swanson, Travis	 C
23	 Tankersley, Cordrea	 CB
17	 Tannehill, Ryan	 QB
96	 Taylor, Vincent	 DT
78	 Tunsil, Laremy	 T
91	 Wake, Cameron	 DE
15	 Wilson, Albert	 WR
79	 Young, Sam	 T

NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 AGE	 EXP.	 COLLEGE
2	 Matt Haack	 P	 6-0	 202	 24	 2	 Arizona State 
4	 Luke Falk	 QB	 6-4	 215	 23	 R	 Washington State 	
7	 Jason Sanders	 K	 5-11	 186	 22	 R	 New Mexico 
8	 Brock Osweiler	 QB	 6-7	 240	 27	 7	 Arizona State 
9	 David Fales	 QB	 6-2	 213	 27	 4	 San Jose State 
10	 Kenny Stills	 WR	 6-1	 202	 26	 6	 Oklahoma 
11	 DeVante Parker	 WR	 6-3	 216	 25	 4	 Louisville 
15	 Albert Wilson	 WR	 5-9	 186	 26	 5	 Georgia State 
16	 Tanner McEvoy	 WR	 6-6	 230	 25	 3	 Wisconsin
17	 Ryan Tannehill	 QB	 6-4	 207	 30	 7	 Texas A&M 
19	 Jakeem Grant	 WR	 5-7	 169	 25	 3	 Texas Tech 
20	 Reshad Jones	 S	 6-1	 215	 30	 9	 Georgia 
21	 Frank Gore	 RB	 5-9	 212	 35	 14	 Miami (FL) 
22	 T.J. McDonald	 S	 6-2	 223	 27	 6	 USC 
23	 Cordrea Tankersley	 CB	 6-1	 200	 24	 2	 Clemson 
24	 Torry McTyer	 CB	 5-11	 188	 23	 2	 UNLV 
25	 Xavien Howard	 CB	 6-1	 192	 25	 3	 Baylor 
28	 Bobby McCain	 CB	 5-11	 192	 25	 4	 Memphis
29	 Minkah Fitzpatrick	 S	 6-1	 202	 21	 R	 Alabama 
31	 Cornell Armstrong	 CB	 6-0	 185	 22	 R	 Southern Miss
32	 Kenyan Drake	 RB	 6-1	 211	 24	 3	 Alabama
33	 Kalen Ballage	 RB	 6-2	 237	 22	 R	 Arizona State 
34	 Senorise Perry	 RB	 6-0	 210	 26	 4	 Louisville 
35	 Walt Aikens	 CB/S	 6-1	 208	 27	 5	 Liberty 
38	 Brandon Bolden	 RB	 5-11	 220	 28	 7	 Mississippi 
44	 Stephone Anthony	 LB	 6-3	 245	 26	 4	 Clemson 
47	 Kiko Alonso	 LB	 6-3	 239	 28	 6	 Oregon
50	 Andre Branch	 DE	 6-5	 265	 29	 7	 Clemson 
52	 Raekwon McMillan	 LB	 6-2	 248	 22	 2	 Ohio State 
55	 Jerome Baker	 LB	 6-2	 215	 21	 R	 Ohio State 
56	 Davon Godchaux	 DT	 6-3	 315	 23	 2	 LSU 
59	 Chase Allen	 LB	 6-3	 250	 25	 2	 Southern Illinois 
62	 Ted Larsen	 C/G	 6-3	 323	 31	 9	 NC State 
66	 Travis Swanson	 C	 6-5	 304	 27	 5	 Arkansas
67	 Daniel Kilgore	 C	 6-3	 291	 30	 8	 Appalachian State 
70	 Ja’Wuan James	 T	 6-6	 312	 26	 5	 Tennessee 
71	 Josh Sitton	 G	 6-3	 320	 32	 11	 UCF
74	 Zach Sterup	 T	 6-9	 327	 26	 2	 Nebraska 
77	 Jesse Davis	 G/T	 6-6	 325	 26	 2	 Idaho 
78	 Laremy Tunsil	 T	 6-5	 318	 24	 3	 Mississippi 
79	 Sam Young	 T	 6-8	 302	 31	 9	 Notre Dame 
80	 Danny Amendola	 WR	 5-11	 190	 32	 10	 Texas Tech 
81	 Durham Smythe	 TE	 6-6	 248	 23	 R	 Notre Dame 
85	 A.J. Derby	 TE	 6-5	 240	 26	 4	 Arkansas 
86	 Mike Gesicki	 TE	 6-6	 245	 22	 R	 Penn State 
90	 Charles Harris	 DE	 6-3	 250	 23	 2	 Missouri 
91	 Cameron Wake	 DE	 6-3	 263	 36	 10	 Penn State 
92	 John Denney	 LS	 6-5	 242	 39	 14	 Brigham Young 
93	 Akeem Spence	 DT	 6-1	 307	 26	 6	 Illinois 
94	 Robert Quinn	 DE	 6-4	 257	 28	 8	 North Carolina 
95	 William Hayes	 DE	 6-3	 265	 33	 11	 Winston-Salem St. 
96	 Vincent Taylor	 DT	 6-3	 306	 24	 2	 Oklahoma State 
97	 Jordan Phillips	 DT	 6-6	 341	 25	 4	 Oklahoma 

HEAD COACH:  ADAM GASE
ASSISTANT COACHES: Darren Rizzi (Associate Head Coach/Special Teams Coordinator), 
Frank Bush (Assistant Head Coach/Linebackers Coach), Shawn Jefferson (Assistant Head 
Coach/Offense), Jim Arthur (Assistant Strength and Conditioning), Charlie Bullen (Assistant 
Linebackers), Matt Burke (Defensive Coordinator), Andre Carter (Assistant Defensive Line), Shane 
Day (Tight Ends), Josh Grizzard (Offensive Quality Control), Bo Hardegree (Quarterbacks), Renaldo 
Hill (Assistant Defensive Backs), Ben Johnson (Wide Receivers), Kris Kocurek (Defensive Line), 
Chris Kuper (Assistant Offensive Line), Dowell Loggains (Offensive Coordinator), Marwan Maalouf 
(Assistant Special Teams), Rusty McKinney (Defensive Quality Control), Tony Oden (Defensive 
Backs), Dave Puloka (Head Strength and Conditioning), Eric Studesville (Run Game Coordinator/
Running Backs), Jeremiah Washburn (Offensive Line)

HEAD COACH:  TODD BOWLES
ASSISTANT COACHES: Tim Atkins (Defensive Quality Control), Jeremy Bates (Offensive 
Coordinator/Quarterbacks), Brant Boyer (Special Teams Coordinator), Robby Brown (Defensive 
Assistant), Mike Caldwell (Assistant Head Coach/Inside Linebackers), Rick Dennison (Offensive 
Line/Run Game Coordinator), David Diaz-Infante (Assistant Offensive Line), Karl Dorrell (Wide 
Receivers), Justus Galac (Head Strength and Conditioning), Joe Giacobbe (Assistant Strength 
and Conditioning), La’Roi Glover (Assistant Defensive Line),  Kevin Greene (Outside Linebackers), 
Jeff Hammerschmidt (Assistant Special Teams), Steve Jackson (Assistant Defensive Backs), 
Jimmie Johnson (Tight Ends), Mick Lombardi (Offensive Assistant/Assistant Quarterbacks), 
Aaron McLaurin (Assistant strength and conditioning), Stump Mitchell (Running Backs), Robert 
Nunn (Defensive Line), Kacy Rodgers (Defensive Coordinator), Jason Vrable (Offensive Assistant), 
Dennard Wilson (Defensive Backs)
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